
IN THE MATTER OF 
The City of Lodi, California 
Docket No. CWA-07-2020-0033 
 
 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Complaint and Consent 

Agreement/Final Order was sent this day in the following manner to the addressees: 
 
Copy via email to Respondent: 
The Honorable Doug Kuehne, Mayor at dkuehne@lodi.gov 
Charles Swimley, Jr., Public Works Director at cswimley@lodi.gov  
 
Copy via email to representatives for California State Water Resources Control Board: 
Matthew Buffleben at Matthew.Buffleben@Waterboards.ca.gov 
Xuan Luo at Xuan.Luo@Waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Copy via email to representatives for the Complainant: 
Melissa Bagley, EPA Region 7 at bagley.melissa@epa.gov 
Bryant Harris, EPA Region 7 at harris.bryant@epa.gov 
Eric Magnan, EPA Region 9 at magnan.eric@epa.gov 
Michael Weiss, EPA Region 9 at weiss.michael@epa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated:                                                                  
      Lisa Haugen 

Hearing Clerk, Region 7 
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